The Board of Directors believes that the proposed preferential issue is in the best interest of the Company and its

members and, therefore, recommends the resolution at Item No.2 and Item No. 3 of the accompanying Notice for

approval  by the members of the Company as a Special Resolution.

Except Mr. Ravindra Doshi, none of the directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives thereof  are in any

way financially or otherwise concerned or interested in the passing of this special resolution as set out at Item No.

2 & 3 of this notice.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Kore Digital Limited

  Mr. Ravindra Doshi

  (Managing Director)

  DIN: 02494055

https://koredigital.com/

Add: B 1107-1108, SHELTON SAPPHIRE SECTOR 15, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI - 400614

CIN: U74900MH2009PLC190361

Website: www.koredigital.com

E-mail: ravindra.doshi@koredigital.com

Annexure - A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr

No

Pre-Issue*

Dated 22.01.2024
Post – Issue*

  Category of Shareholder(s)

No. of

% of

share
No. of

% of

share

  Shares

held
holding

shares

held
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian

a) Individual 2512440 71.38% 2575340 62.59%

59 Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding (A) 2512440 71.38% 2575340 62.59%

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investors 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

a) Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

b) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

c) Foreign Portfolio Investors / foreign body corporate 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 Central Government/ State Government 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Sub-Total (B)(2)

3 Non-Institutions

a) Individuals

i)
Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs.

2 lakhs
717960 20.40% 1059160 25.74%

ii)
Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in

excess of Rs. 2 lakhs
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

c) Any other, specify

  Foreign Companies 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  Hindu Undivided Family 55200 1.57% 64200 1.56%

  Non-Resident Indians 219200 6.23% 286000 6.95%

  Clearing Member 1600 0.05% 1600 0.04%

  Body Corporate 13600 0.39% 128400 3.12%

  Sub-Total (B)(3) 1007560 28.62% 1539360 37.41%

  Total Public Shareholding (B) 1007560 28.62% 1539360 37.41%

  Total (A)+(B) 3520000 100.00% 4114700
100.00

%

Note: The above Shareholding may undergo change if the existing warrants gets converted into equity shares before the

allotment and conversion of securities proposed to be issued under this resolution.

Add: B 1107-1108, SHELTON SAPPHIRE SECTOR 15, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI - 400614

CIN: U74900MH2009PLC190361

Website: www.koredigital.com

E-mail: ravindra.doshi@koredigital.com

ATTENDANCE SLIP

(To be handed over at the entrance of the meeting hall)

Full name of the member attending :